

## City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 19-468, Version: 1

Adopt by Title Only and Waive the Second Reading of Ordinance 953-2019 Repealing Chapters 9.30 (Medical Marijuana Dispensaries), 9.32 (Marijuana Cultivation), and 9.33 (Cannabis Manufacturing), and Replacing them with Chapter 9.30 (Cannabis Businesses) of Title 9 (Public Peace, Safety and Morals) of the Fort Bragg Municipal Code

On November 12, 2019, the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg is to consider adoption of Ordinance No. 953-2019, said ordinance having been introduced for first reading (by title only and waiving further reading of the text) on October 15, 2019.

The proposed ordinance repeals Chapters 9.30 (Medical Marijuana Dispensaries), 9.32 (Marijuana Cultivation) and 9.33 (Cannabis Manufacturing), and replaces them with Chapter 9.30 (Cannabis Businesses) of Title 9 (Public Peace, Safety and Morals) of the Fort Bragg Municipal Code. Updating these chapters ensures that cannabis businesses are effectively regulated and will not be detrimental to the public interest, health, safety, convenience or welfare of the City.

If adopted, Ordinance No. 953-2019 will become effective December 12, 2019.